## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 21, 2012

Agenda Item: 5.8			
Subject:	Approval of Agreement - Unit Service Center, Chabot Colleg	ed States Coast Guard Health Safety Work ge	:-Life
<u>Background</u> : The United States Coast Guard Health Safety Work-Life Service Center will provide Clinical externship opportunities for Chabot College Dental Hygiene students in agreement with Chabot College Dental Hygiene program beginning on September 10, 2012.			
Chabot College Dental Hygiene program has many partnerships, but is continually seeking new sites which provide the required meaningful and varied experiences for students during their educational preparation in clinical dental hygiene.			
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with the United States Coast Guard Health Safety Work-Life Service Center, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.			
Submitted: L	orenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Susan A Cota/Date	
AP	PROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED